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EVENTS IN RED REQUIRE
ADVANCED REGISTRATION
Please sign-up in the office.

EVENTS IN PURPLE ARE NEW EVENTS
STARTING THIS MONTH

Community Event
November 2022

1
10:00am
2:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm

TUESDAY

Catholic Service - GR
42 Dominoes - B
Happy Hour - B
Rummikub - CR
Bingo Night - GR

WEDNESDAY
2
9:30am Breakfast - B
1:30pm Mobility Training - GR
2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER
3:30pm Clean Eatz- B
4:00pm Bijrthday Social Hour - B
Andy Guariano Entertaining

THURSDAY

Immersive King Tut - 0S

42 Dominoes - ER

Social Hour - B

Bingo Night - GR

42 Dominoes - B (two groups)

901 N. Garden Ridge Blvd.

Lewisville, TX 75077

Office: 214-222-2563

Salon by Angie (Tues. - Fri. by appt.): 817-300-8001
Tina 's Nail Salon (by appointment): 469-500-9261
Massage Therapist: Barbara Dickinson 214-606-2975
Transportation : 214-817-9446

FRIDAY SATURDAY

5
Resident Led Bible - ER
Shopping Trip - 0S
Happy Hour - B (sponsor)

5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B

2:00pm Resident Led Worship Service
_No ominational - GR

7

10:00am Bridge - #2307

1:30pm Balance and Strength - GR
3:00pm Bean Bag Baseball - GR
4:00pm Social Hour - B

5:00pm Mexican Train Dominoes - B
5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B

10:00am
2:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm

Warcos 507 Off Pizza

Catholic Service - GR
42 Dominoes - B
Happy Hour - B
Rummikub - CR
Bingo Night - GR

1:30pm Mobility Training - GR
2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER
3:00pm Clean Eatz - B

4:00pm Social Hour - B

10

10:00am
2:00pm
4:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm

Veterans Luncheon - 0S

42 Dominoes - B

Social Hour - B

Bingo Night - GR

42 Dominoes - B (two groups)

12

Resident Led Bible - ER
Pain Relief

Snack & Chat - GR
Happy Hour - B

2:00pm Mystery Drive - 0S
5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B

2:00pm Resident Led Worship Service
Non-Denominational - GR

14

10:00am Bridge - #2307

11:30am Toasted Yolk Café - 0S
1:30pm Hearing Clinic - ER
1:30pm Balance and Strength - GR
3:00pm Bean Bag Baseball - GR
5:00pm Mexican Train Dominoes - B
5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B

15

10:00am
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm

Catholic Service - GR
42 Dominoes - B
Pour Painting - CR
Happy Hour - B
Rummikub - B

Bingo Night - GR

16
9:30am Breakfast - B
11:30am Thanksgiving Luncheon - GR
1:30pm Mobility Training - GR
2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER
3:00pm Clean Eatz - B
4:00pm Social Hour - B

Winstar Casino - 0S

42 Dominoes - B

Social Hour - B

Bingo Night - GR

42 Dominoes - B (two groups)

18 19
10:00am Thanksgiving Crafts - CR
2:00pm Resident Led Bible - ER

4:00pm Happy Hour - B

5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B

20
2:00pm Resident Led Worship Service
Non-Denominational - GR

21

10:00am Bridge - #2307

1:30pm Balance and Strength - GR
3:00pm Bean Bag Baseball - GR
4:00pm Social Hour - B

5:00pm Mexican Train Dominos - B
5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B

Catholic Service -GR
42 Dominoes - B
Happy Hour - B
Rummikub - B
Bingo Night - GR

23

11:00am Line Dancing - GR
1:30pm Mobility Training - GR
2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER
3:00pm Clean Eatz- B
4:00pm Social Hour - B
6:00pm Men's Night Out - 0S

GFFICE CLOSEDR

2:00pm Resident Led Bible - ER 2:00pm Silver Derby - GR

5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B
OFFICE
LSSt

27

2:00pm Resident Led Worship Service
Non-Denominational - GR

28
10:00am Bridge - #2307
1:30pm Balance and Strength - GR
3:00pm Bean Bag Baseball - GR
4:00pm Braum's Ice Cream - 0S
5:00pm Mexican Train Dominos - B
5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B

S

29
10:00am
2:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm

Catholic Service - GR
42 Dominoes - B
Happy Hour - B
Rummikub - B

Bingo Night - GR

1:30pm Mobility Training - GR
2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER
3:00pm Clean Eatz - B

4:00pm Social Hour - B

Bistro
Courtyard

Craft Room

LOCATION KEY

ER Entertainment Room

FC Fitness Center

GR Grand Room

Outside Event

Pool

HAPPY BIRTHDAY

Office Hours

Mon-Fri 10:00am-6:00pm
Saturday 10:00am-5:00pm
Sunday Closed

Christy B.
Clarence G.
Anita B.
Fred S.

Lara W.

6-Nov
8-Nov
8-Nov
11-Nov
12-Nov

Vera P.
David P.
Jerry T
Frank B.
Pat H.

13-Nov  Scharell B.

Nancy P.

14-Nov MaryR. Flo S.

15-Nov Jason S. Gregory E.

19-Nov Terry S. Janie J.

19-Nov Manny A. Linda B. & Sharon M.




