

## Community Event November 2022

901 N. Garden Ridge Blvd. Lewisville, TX 75077 Office: 214-222-2563 Salon by Angie (Tues. - Fri. by appt.): 817-300-8001 Tina 's Nail Salon (by appointment): 469-500-9261 Massage Therapist: Barbara Dickinson 214-606-2975 Transportation : 214-817-9446

	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
LIFESTYL	e. INDEPENDENCE. HID. ENTHUSIASM.	EVENTS IN RED REQUIRE ADVANCED REGISTRATION Please sign-up in the office. EVENTS IN PURPLE ARE NEW EVENTS STARTING THIS MONTH	1 10:00am Catholic Service - GR 2:00pm 42 Dominoes - B 4:00pm Happy Hour - B 5:00pm Rummikub - CR 5:30pm Bingo Night - GR	2 9:30am Breakfast - B 1:30pm Mobility Training - GR 2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER 3:30pm Clean Eatz - B 4:00pm Birthday Social Hour - B Andy Guariano Entertaining	3 2:00pm Immersive King Tut - OS 2:00pm 42 Dominoes - ER 4:00pm Social Hour - B 5:30pm Bingo Night - GR 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B (two groups)	<ul> <li>2:00pm Resident Led Bible - ER</li> <li>2:00pm Shopping Trip - OS</li> <li>4:00pm Happy Hour - B (sponsor)</li> </ul>	<b>5</b> 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B
Non-E	ent Led Worship Service Denominational - GR	7 10:00am Bridge - #2307 1:30pm Balance and Strength - GR 3:00pm Bean Bag Baseball - GR 4:00pm Social Hour - B 5:00pm Mexican Train Dominoes - B 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B	8 Marcos 50% Off Pieza 10:00am Catholic Service - GR 2:00pm 42 Dominoes - B 4:00pm Happy Hour - B 5:00pm Rummikub - CR 5:30pm Bingo Night - GR	9 1:30pm Mobility Training - GR 2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER 3:00pm Clean Eatz - B 4:00pm Social Hour - B	10 10:00am Veterans Luncheon - OS 2:00pm 42 Dominoes - B 4:00pm Social Hour - B 5:30pm Bingo Night - GR 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B (two groups)	11 2:00pm Resident Led Bible - ER 2:30pm Pain Relief Snack & Chat - GR 4:00pm Happy Hour - B	<b>12</b> 2:00pm Mystery Drive - OS 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B
	ent Led Worship Service Denominational - GR	14 10:00am Bridge - #2307 11:30am Toasted Yolk Café - OS 1:30pm Hearing Clinic - ER 1:30pm Balance and Strength - GR 3:00pm Bean Bag Baseball - GR 5:00pm Mexican Train Dominoes - B 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B	15 10:00am Catholic Service - GR 2:00pm 42 Dominoes - B 3:00pm Pour Painting - CR 4:00pm Happy Hour - B 5:00pm Rummikub - B 5:30pm Bingo Night - GR	16 9:30am Breakfast - B 11:30am Thanksgiving Luncheon - GR 1:30pm Mobility Training - GR 2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER 3:00pm Clean Eatz - B 4:00pm Social Hour - B	<b>17</b> <b>9:00am Winstar Casino - OS</b> 2:00pm 42 Dominoes - B 4:00pm Social Hour - B 5:30pm Bingo Night - GR 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B (two groups)	<b>18</b> 10:00am Thanksgiving Crafts - CR 2:00pm Resident Led Bible - ER 4:00pm Happy Hour - B	<b>19</b> 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B
	ent Led Worship Service Denominational - GR	21 10:00am Bridge - #2307 1:30pm Balance and Strength - GR 3:00pm Bean Bag Baseball - GR 4:00pm Social Hour - B 5:00pm Mexican Train Dominos - B 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B	22 10:00am Catholic Service -GR 2:00pm 42 Dominoes - B 4:00pm Happy Hour - B 5:00pm Rummikub - B 5:30pm Bingo Night - GR	23 11:00am Line Dancing - GR 1:30pm Mobility Training - GR 2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER 3:00pm Clean Eatz - B 4:00pm Social Hour - B 6:00pm Men's Night Out - OS	24 OFFICE CLOSED	25 2:00pm Resident Led Bible - ER	26 2:00pm Silver Derby - GR 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B
	ent Led Worship Service Denominational - GR	28 10:00am Bridge - #2307 1:30pm Balance and Strength - GR 3:00pm Bean Bag Baseball - GR 4:00pm Braum's loe Cream - OS 5:00pm Mexican Train Dominos - B 5:30pm 42 Dominoes - B	29 10:00am Catholic Service - GR 2:00pm 42 Dominoes - B 4:00pm Happy Hour - B 5:00pm Rummikub - B 5:30pm Bingo Night - GR	30 1:30pm Mobility Training - GR 2:30pm Games: Learn and Play - ER 3:00pm Clean Eatz - B 4:00pm Social Hour - B			
в	Bistro Courtyard	LOCATION KEY ER Entertainment Room FC Fitness Center	OS Outside Event P Pool		HAPPY BIR	THDAY	
CR	Craft Room	GRGrand RoomMon-Fri10:00am-6:00pmSaturday10:00am-5:00pmSundayClosed		2-Nov Christy B. 3-Nov Clarence G. 4-Nov Anita B. 5-Nov Fred S. 5-Nov Lara W.	6-Nov Vera P. 8-Nov David P. 8-Nov Jerry T 11-Nov Frank B. 12-Nov Pat H.	13-Nov Scharell B. 14-Nov Mary R. 15-Nov Jason S. 19-Nov Terry S. 19-Nov Manny A.	19-Nov Nancy P. 20-Nov Flo S. 21-Nov Gregory E. 22-Nov Janie J. 30-Nov Linda B. & Sharon M.